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Alamance County Chad Laws 109 S. Maple Street, Graham, NC  27253 336-570-6327 chad.laws@alamance-nc.com

Alexander County Carrie Nitzu P.O. Box 186, Statesville, NC  28687 704-878-4200 704-878-3366 carrie.l.clodfelter@nccourts.org

Alleghany County Kay Luffman PO Box 336, Sparta, NC 28675 336-372-4432 kayluffman@gmail.com

Anson County Sherika Staton 118 N. Washington St., Wadesboro, NC 28170 704-695-4243  s.staton@wingate.edu

Ashe County Ashley Powers 150 Government Circle, Suite 3200, Jefferson, NC 28640 336-246-6711 Ashley.powers@ncdps.gov

Avery County Dennis Aldridge P.O. Box 640, 175 Linville Street, Newland, NC  28657 828-504-0200 828-733-8212 Dennis.aldridge@averycountync.gov

Beaufort County Gil Davis 735 West Second Street, Washington, NC 27889 252-974-2114  davisgil9977@embarqmail.com

Bertie County Larree S. Cherry 751 Charles Taylor Road, Aulander, NC 27805 252-794-2527  lcherry@net-change.com

Bladen County Teresa Duncan 300 Mercer Mill Road, Elizabethtown, NC 28337 910-872-6253 910-862-6915 tduncan@bladenco.org

Brunswick County Sharon Flucker 2001 Woodard Rd., NW, Supply, NC 28462 910-707-3638 910-846-3401 sflucker@bcswan.net

Buncombe County Jorge Redmond  60 Court Plaza 4th Floor Asheville, NC 28801 828-250-4482 Jorge.redmond@buncombecounty.org

Burke County Dr. Steven Moody 5150 Western Avenue, Morganton, NC 28655 828-475-7209 828-432-2839 steve.moody@ncdps.gov

Cabarrus County Megan Baumgardner 77 Union Street South, Concord, NC  28025 704-262-5510 mebattorney@gmail.com

Caldwell County Brandi Tolbert 618 South Brady Avenue, Newton, NC 28658 828-695-6215 brandi.tolbert@nccourts.org

Camden County Michael Reaves 103 U.S. Hwy 158 W, Camden, NC 27921 252-338-0114 mreaves@camden.k12.nc.us

Carteret County Pam Stewart 135 Terrapin Court, Newport, NC 28557 252-725-2921 papstewart@earthlink.net

Caswell County Shannon Moretz 1117 Deer Trail, Reidsville, NC 27320 336-694-2056 smoretz@compassionhealthcare.org 

Catawba County Brandi Tolbert 100 Government Drive, Dept. K, Newton, NC  28658 828-695-6215 Brandi.Tolbert@nccourts.org

Chatham County Madelline Krimm 40 E Chatham St, PO Box 183, Pittsboro, NC 27312 919-548-1918  919-642-1206 madeline.krimm@chathamcountync.gov

Cherokee County David Fuller 911 Andrews Road, Murphy, NC 28906 828-557-3566 dvd.fuller@gmail.com

Chowan County Edward Hall PO Box 67 Edenton NC 27932 910-617-9296 Edward.hall@trilliumnc.org

Clay County Theresa Waldroup P.O. Box 646, Hayesville, NC 28904 828-389-1625 twaldroup@clayschools.org

Cleveland County Jamey Davis P.O. Box 146, Shelby NC, 28151 704-471-0354 704-487-8056 Jamey.davis.4752@gmail.com

Columbus County Terry Mann 203 Elm Street,   Whiteville, NC  28472 910-641-1000 manntl@ec.rr.com

Craven County Jennifer J. Dacey 139 Trent Shores Drive, New Bern, NC  28562 252-259-9528 jjdacey@yahoo.com

Cumberland County Mike Fiala 412 W. Russell Street, Fayetteville, NC 28301 910-988-6907 910-486-1021 Mike.Fiala@smithdickey.com 

Currituck County Peter Aitken PO Box 513, Elizabeth City, 27909 252 -331-4759 peter.aitken@ncdps.gov

Dare County Stephen Wescott 106 E Finch Street, Nags Head, NC 27954 252-216-6358 navigating@coastalfamilychurch.com

Davidson County Debbie Harris 913 N. Greensboro Street, Suite 404, Lexington, NC  27292 336-242-2202 Debbie.Harris@DavidsonCountyNC.gov

Davie County Rob Taylor 289 Birchwood Lane, Mocksville, NC  27028 336-692-3441 adartaylor@yahoo.com

Duplin County Jason McGuirt 112 Duplin Street, Kenansville, NC 28349 910-275-7010  jason.c.mcquirt@nccourts.org

Durham County Kevin Mciver 300 Veazey Road, Butner NC 27509 919-764-5310 mciver_kevin@yahoo.com

Edgecombe County Eric Evans 201 Saint Andrews Street, Rm 402, Tarboro, NC 27866 252-641-5775 ericevans@edgecombeco.com

Forsyth County Keith Brown PO Box 20443, Winston Salem, NC 27101 336-761-2265 336-761-2467 keith.brown@ncdps.gov

Franklin County Keith Smith 125 Jeffress Drive, Louisburg, NC 27549 919-496-0711 ASEKEITH@aol.com

Gaston County Stephen Zill 420 W. Franklin Boulevard, Gastonia, NC  28052 704-866-3321 szill@gcps.org

Gates County Buffy Edwards 088 Highway 158 West, Gatesville, NC 27923 252-357-0720 edwardsbt@gatescountyschools.net

Graham County Chip Carringer 105 Ridgecrest Road, Robbinsville, NC 28711 828-735-0282 828-479-9844 carringer1@frontier.com

Granville County Tolokun Omokunde 121 Halifax Street, Oxford, NC  27565 919-691-4140 revtok@msn.com

Greene County Antonio Blow 301 Kingold Blvd, Snow Hill, NC 28580 252-717-0482 antonioblow@greenek12nc.us

Guilford County Lisa McMillian 301 West Market Street, Greensboro, NC 27401 336-202-4828 jcpc.lisa.mcmillan@gmail.com

Halifax County Stephaine Smith 175 Wolftrack Court , Roanoke Rapids NC 27879 252-219-8023 252-519-1213 stepsonthemic@gmail.com

Harnett County Kimberly Whitted P.O. Box 164, Buies Creek, NC 27506 910-814-5771 kwhitted@campbell.edu

Haywood County Gayla Jones 157 Paragon Parkway, Clyde, NC 28721 828-452-6220 gayla.jones@haywoodcountync.gov

Henderson County Sally Buchholz 155 Birchwood Drive, Henderson, NC  28739 770-680-7559 sallybuchholz99@gmail.com

Hertford County Hope Eley 144 Community College Road, Ahoskie, NC 27910 866-998-2597 hope.eley@trilliumnc.org 

Hoke County Jackie McLean 505 S. Bethel Rd., Raeford, NC 28376 910-875-2156 ext. 6302 910-904-1644 jmclean@hcs.k12.nc.us

Hyde County Sheriff Guire Cahoon 1223 Main Street, Swan Quarter, NC 27885 252-926-3171 ccahoon@hydecountync.gov

Iredell County Joseph Cooke 2847 Charlotte HWY, Mooresville, NC 28117 704-658-9027 jcooke@mooresvillenc.gov

Jackson County Brad Renegar 285 N. Main Street, Suite 2100, Waynesville, NC 28786 828-384-8555 david.b.renegar@nccourts.org

Johnston County Addie M. Harris Rawls PO Box 2656, Smithfield, NC 27577 919-333-3003 merawls92@gmail.com

Page 1 Updated_February 20, 2024_EdB

mailto:chad.laws@alamance-nc.com
mailto:carrie.l.clodfelter@nccourts.org
mailto:kayluffman@gmail.com
mailto:s.staton@wingate.edu
mailto:Ashley.powers@ncdps.gov
mailto:Dennis.aldridge@averycountync.gov
mailto:davisgil9977@embarqmail.com
mailto:lcherry@net-change.com
mailto:tduncan@bladenco.org
mailto:sflucker@bcswan.net
mailto:Jorge.redmond@buncombecounty.org
mailto:steve.moody@ncdps.gov
mailto:mebattorney@gmail.com
mailto:brandi.tolbert@nccourts.org
mailto:mreaves@camden.k12.nc.us
mailto:papstewart@earthlink.net
mailto:smoretz@compassionhealthcare.org
mailto:Brandi.Tolbert@nccourts.org
mailto:madeline.krimm@chathamcountync.gov
mailto:dvd.fuller@gmail.com
mailto:Edward.hall@trilliumnc.org
mailto:twaldroup@clayschools.org
mailto:Jamey.davis.4752@gmail.com
mailto:manntl@ec.rr.com
mailto:jjdacey@yahoo.com
mailto:Mike.Fiala@smithdickey.com
mailto:peter.aitken@ncdps.gov
mailto:navigating@coastalfamilychurch.com
mailto:Debbie.Harris@DavidsonCountyNC.gov
mailto:adartaylor@yahoo.com
mailto:jason.c.mcquirt@nccourts.org
mailto:mciver_kevin@yahoo.com
mailto:keith.brown@ncdps.gov
mailto:ASEKEITH@aol.com
mailto:szill@gcps.org
mailto:edwardsbt@gatescountyschools.net
mailto:carringer1@frontier.com
mailto:revtok@msn.com
mailto:antonioblow@greenek12nc.us
mailto:jcpc.lisa.mcmillan@gmail.com
mailto:stepsonthemic@gmail.com
mailto:kwhitted@campbell.edu
mailto:gayla.jones@haywoodcountync.gov
mailto:sallybuchholz99@gmail.com
mailto:hope.eley@trilliumnc.org
mailto:jmclean@hcs.k12.nc.us
mailto:ccahoon@hydecountync.gov
mailto:jcooke@mooresvillenc.gov
mailto:david.b.renegar@nccourts.org
mailto:merawls92@gmail.com


North Carolina Department of Public Safety

JCPC CHAIRPERSON DIRECTORY  

County Chairperson Address Phone Number Fax Number Email Address

Jones County Karen Reaves 201 First Street,Greenville, NC 27834 910-741-9730 karen.reaves@trillliumnc.org

Lee County Crystal Morrison 900 Woodland Avenue, Sanford, NC 27331 910-894-2297 cmorrison@adsyes.org

Lenoir County Suzanne Nix 900 Laroque Avenue, Kinston, NC  25801 252-560-0455 slanenix@gmail.com

Lincoln County Dylan T. Houser 700 John Howell Memorial Drive, Lincolnton, NC 28092 704-736-8890 704-732-9065 dthouser@lincolnsheriff.org

Macon County Matthew Ramsey 5 West Main Street #141, Franklin, NC 28734 828-349-2056 matt.ramsey@ncdps.gov

Madison County Larry Peek 1750 NC Hwy. 213, Marshall, NC 28753 828-649-9163 828-649-1124 Larry@MadisonFH.com

Martin County Lucas Denny 305 East Main Street, Williamston, NC  27892 252-792-1382  lucas.denny@ncdps.gov

McDowell County Gail Hamby 21 South Main Street, Marion, NC 28752 828-655-4101 linda.g.hamby@nccourts.org

Mecklenburg County Nicole Beverly 551 S Tryon Street, Charlotte, NC 28202 704-547-3773 nicolesbeverly@gmail.com

Mitchell County Misti Silver PO Box 547, 200 Mayland Drive, Spruce Pine, NC 28777 828-765-7351 828-765-0728 msilver@mayland.edu

Montgomery County Jeannie Blake 115 Courthouse Square, Troy, NC 27371 919-576-0630 jeannieblakelaw@gmail.com

Moore County Annette McGraw P.O. Box 905, Carthage, NC 28327 910-947-4016 910-947-1049 amcgraw@moorecountync.gov

Nash County Amy Harrell 552 Old Carriage Road, Building A 2200, Rocky Mount, NC 27804 252-451-8347 aharrell@nashcc.edu

New Hanover County Judge J.H. Corpening 316 Princess Street, Suite 328, Wilmington, NC  28401 910-772-6612 910-772-6613 julius.h.corpening@nccourts.org

Northampton County Iris F. Williams P.O. Box 127 , Garysburg NC 27831 252-578-2786 ifwilliams12@gmail.com

Onslow County Karen Reaves 165 Center Street, Jacksonville, NC  28546 866-998-2597 Karen.Reaves@trilliumnc.org

Orange County Sharron Hinton P.O. Box 8181, Hillsborough, NC 27278 919-245-2840 919-644-3058 shinton@orangecountync.gov

Pamlico County Henry Rice 507 Anderson Drive,  Bayboro, NC 28515 252-745-4171 henryrice@pamlicoschools.org

Pasquotank County Edward Hall P. O. Box 67, Edenton, NC 27932 910-617-9296 edward.hall@trillumnc.org

Pender County Dee Turner Post Office Box 5, Burgaw, NC 28425 910-259-1330 dturner@pendercountync.gov

Perquimans County Shelby White      110 N Church St., Hertford, NC  27944 252-426-5615 swhite@perquimanscountync.gov

Person County Martha Pickett 355C South Madison Blvd., Roxboro, NC  27573 336 -599-8366 336-322-6168 marthapickett2@gmail.com 

Pitt County James Tripp PO Box 8063, Greenville, NC 27834 252-531-2993 bjtripp57@gmail.com

Polk County Laura Baird P.O. Box 308, Columbus, NC 28722 828-894-8199 Ext 2 lbaird@polknc.org

Randolph County Sarah Lanier 350 North Cox Street, Suite 25, Asheboro, NC 27203 336-629-6529 336-629-6532 Sarah.N.Lanier@nccourts.org

Richmond County Curtis Ingram PO 1901, Rockingham, NC 28379 910-206-1240  cingram@carolina.rr.com

Robeson County Wendy Chavis 2830 Kenny Biggs Road, Lumberton, NC 28358 910-671-3158 wendy.sampson@co.robeson.nc.us

Rockingham County Jason Ramey P.O. Box 35, Wentworth, NC 27375 336-634-6074 Jason.E.Ramey@nccourts.org

Rowan County Josh Stutts 1813 E. Innes Street, Salisbury, NC 28144 704-267-7066 704-216-8135 Joshua.stutts@rowancountync.gov

Rutherford County Tom Bejma 289 North Main Street, Rutherford, NC 28139 818-287-6085 tom.c.bejma@gmail.com

Sampson County Sgt. James Jones 112 Fontana Street, Clinton, NC 28328 910-592-4141 jjones@sampsonsheriff.com

Scotland County Jason Robinson 517 Peden Street, Laurinburg, NC  28353 910-277-3191 910-277-2411 jrobinson@scotlandcounty.org

Stanly County Dolly Huffman Clayton 1000 North 1st St., Suite 2, Albemarle, NC 28001 704-986-2005 704-983-5818 dhclayton@stanlycountync.gov

Stokes County Jerrell McGee P.O. Box 179, Danbury, NC 27016 336-593-4450 Jerrell.D.McGee@nccourts.org 

Surry County Rusty Slate 5612 Westfield Road, Westfield, NC 27503 336-326-6482 Rustyslate35@gmail.com 

Swain County Brian Davis PO Box 2321, Bryson City, NC 28713 828-488-8746 828-488-6357 brian.h.davis@ncdps.gov

Transylvania County Jake Dalton 101 South Broad Street, Brevard, NC 28712                            828-697-4895 jake.dalton@transylvaniacounty.org

Tyrrell County Sarah Edge 486 Elementary School Road, Columbia, NC 27925 252-796-3881 252-796-0544 sedge@tycomail.net

Union County John J Kirkpatrick, IV 1400 Virginia Ave., Monroe, NC 28112 910-334-6863 ed.thevillage@gmail.com

Vance County Irvin Robinson 122 Young Street, Henderson, NC 27536 252-431-6061 252-438-7311 kwik@ncol.net

Wake County Sharif A. Deveaux 300 S. Salisbury Street, 5th Floor, Raleigh, NC 27604 919-792-5443 919-792-5424 Sharif.A.Deveaux@nccourts.org

Warren County Cathy Alston-Kearney 217 Church Street, Warrenton, NC 27589 252-257-3184 cakearney@warrenk12nc.org

Washington County Stephanie Simpson 695 Folly Road, Plymouth, NC 27962 252-217-3970 252-793-1524 mezpd@yahoo.com

Watauga County Austin Combs 132-B Poplar Grove Connector, Boone, NC  28607 828-264-8759 (828) 262-5860 acombs@daymarkrecovery.org

Wayne County Dustin Pittman 112 North William Street, Goldsboro, NC  27530 919-735-8888 919-735-8450 dustin@stricklandlawnc.com

Wilkes County M. Jane Casarez 5368 NC Hwy 16 S, Moravian Falls, NC  28654                               336-667-8100 mjcasarez@projectlazarus.org

Wilson County Dr. David Moody 902 Herring Ave E  Wilson, NC 27896 252-246-1217 dm5734@wilsoncc.edu

Yadkin County Lisa Hughes P.O. Box 220, Yadkinville, NC 27055 336-849-7514 lhughes@yadkincountync.gov

Yancey County Brian Buchanan 2 Town Square, Burnsville, NC  28714 828-682-4693 828-682-7757 brian.buchanan@townofburnsville.org
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